All contents are Copyright © 1992–2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 5
Product Bulletin No. 3260
Cisco MDS 9000 SAN-OS Software Release 3.0(1)
This product bulletin discusses the Cisco ® MDS 9000 Family multilayer switches that run Cisco  MDS 9000 SAN-OS Software
Release 3.0(1). Descriptions provided are for hardw are features supported (Table 1), software features  available (Table 2), and
software ordering information (Table 3).
SUPPORTED HARDWARE
Table 1. Software Release 3.0(1) Supported Hardware Features
Product (Part Number)  Description
Cisco MDS 9513 Multilayer Director (DS-C9513) 13-slot multilayer director; modular chassis requires 2 slots for Supervisor-2 modules, with 11
slots available for switching modules. Supervisor-2 module provides control engine for MDS
9513. Two crossbar modules provide 2.2 Tbps of chassis switching bandwidth.
Cisco MDS 9509 Multilayer Director (DS-C9509) 9-slot multilayer director; modular chassis requires 2 slots for supervisor modules, with 7 slots
available for switching modules; supervisor module consists of control engine and integrated
crossbar.
Cisco MDS 9506 Multilayer Director (DS-C9506) 6-slot multilayer director; modular chassis requires 2 slots for supervisor modules, with 4 slots
available for switching modules; supervisor module consists of control engine and integrated
crossbar.
Cisco MDS 9216A Multilayer Fabric Switch (DS-
C9216A-K9)
3-rack unit (RU) semimodular fabric switch with 16 2-Gbps Fibre Channel ports and optional
switching module or services module.
Cisco MDS 9216i Multilayer Fabric Switch (DS-
C9216i-K9)
3-RU semimodular multilayer fabric switch with 14 2-Gbps Fibre Channel ports, 2 Gigabit
Ethernet ports, and optional switching module or services module.
Cisco MDS 9140 40-Port Multilayer Fabric
Switch (DS-C9140-K9)
1-RU fixed-configuration multilayer fabric switch with 40 2-Gbps Fibre Channel ports.
Cisco MDS 9120 20-Port Multilayer Fabric
Switch (DS-C9120-K9)
1-RU fixed-configuration multilayer fabric switch with 20 2-Gbps Fibre Channel ports.
Cisco MDS 9500 Series Supervisor-2 Module
(DS-X9530-SF2-K9)
Supervisor-2 module for Cisco MDS 9500 Series multilayer directors.